
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Karen Rodock, Sale Officer1

Cheryl Ozanich, Witness2

Gordon Hamill3

Bruce Hamill4

Chris Grant5

Steve Crigier6

03:30 PM (local time)          04/26/2005

ATV ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products of Manistique, Inc

45-135-04-01

66.62%

BLACK RIVER BLUES

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kerr Forest Management

45-125-04-01

226.91%

655 MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shepard's Forestry Ent., Inc.

45-124-04-01

146.52%

LOST RADIATOR II

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Takala Enterprises, Inc.

45-130-04-01

160.07%

TRAILER BLIND HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shepard's Forestry Ent., Inc.

45-136-04-01

60.93%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ATV ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 45-135-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

* Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Jack Gribbell Alex R. Johnson WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Duberville 

Logging

BID

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $15.80 $25.00 $21.00 $25.00 $22.09 $20.00$30.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $14.65 $40.00 $25.00 $14.65 $20.19 $20.00$30.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $47.05 $47.05 $47.05 $47.05 $47.05 $47.05$47.05

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00$13.00

Total $8,456.25 $6,681.25 $6,504.30 $6,479.83 $6,141.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,461.25 5,078.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ATV ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 45-135-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $15.80 $16.82

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $14.65 $15.68

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $47.05 $47.05

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $13.00 $13.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$5,315.71 5,078.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLACK RIVER BLUESSale Name:

Contract #: 45-125-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

* Kerr Forest 

Management

Scott Korenich 

Logging

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Domtar Industries, 

Inc.

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  10.40 $115.00 $200.00 $300.00 $350.00 $200.00 $200.00$900.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $16.65 $41.00 $35.00 $35.00 $25.00 $30.00$38.50

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  64.00 $15.55 $35.00 $30.00 $30.00 $40.00 $25.00$29.90

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $13.90 $41.00 $36.00 $30.00 $35.00 $35.00$29.90

Total $15,103.00 $14,448.00 $13,750.00 $13,245.00 $12,585.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$19,653.30 6,011.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLACK RIVER BLUESSale Name:

Contract #: 45-125-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Duberville 

Logging

Alex R. Johnson Hamill Wood 

Products

BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  10.40 $115.00 $215.00 $195.00 $150.00 $115.00 $225.00$300.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $16.65 $30.00 $29.00 $34.00 $16.65 $22.00$26.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  64.00 $15.55 $30.00 $20.00 $25.00 $15.55 $21.00$40.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $13.90 $30.00 $31.18 $30.00 $30.15 $20.00$26.00

Total $12,046.00 $11,377.54 $11,290.00 $9,310.65 $9,064.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,518.00 6,011.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLACK RIVER BLUESSale Name:

Contract #: 45-125-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

R & R For/Pro Lee H. Kerridge

BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  10.40 $115.00 $120.00$135.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $16.65 $20.00$24.10

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  64.00 $15.55 $17.50$23.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $13.90 $20.00$22.00

Total $7,628.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,788.00 6,011.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

655 MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-124-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Duberville 

Logging

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $10.35 $33.00 $30.00 $20.00 $29.80 $20.70$35.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $15.00 $32.00 $20.00 $30.00 $20.00 $35.00$40.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  221.00 $13.45 $35.00 $31.00 $30.00 $28.90 $26.90$35.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00$102.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30$16.30

Total $11,677.30 $10,091.30 $9,780.30 $9,616.40 $9,358.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,145.30 4,926.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

655 MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-124-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Scott Korenich 

Logging

R & R For/Pro Alex R. Johnson Hamill Wood 

Products

BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $10.35 $20.00 $15.00 $23.00 $10.35 $18.00$25.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $15.00 $25.00 $25.00 $23.00 $15.00 $20.00$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  221.00 $13.45 $25.00 $25.00 $22.00 $24.00 $20.00$25.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00$102.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30$16.30

Total $8,450.30 $8,180.30 $7,859.30 $7,258.20 $7,012.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,945.30 4,926.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOST RADIATOR IISale Name:

Contract #: 45-130-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

* Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

Duberville 

Logging

BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $217.00 $250.00 $253.00 $252.00 $500.00 $240.00$350.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  267.00 $9.90 $30.00 $27.10 $23.10 $22.00 $30.00$35.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  272.00 $14.35 $30.00 $28.00 $30.05 $28.00 $20.00$35.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $12.85 $30.00 $26.00 $28.10 $25.00 $34.00$32.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00$157.00

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70$5.70

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55$14.55

Total $20,083.60 $18,461.30 $18,112.80 $18,008.60 $17,639.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$23,336.60 8,973.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOST RADIATOR IISale Name:

Contract #: 45-130-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

R & R For/Pro Hamill Wood 

Products

Alex R. Johnson

BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $217.00 $250.00 $218.00 $350.00 $217.00$350.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  267.00 $9.90 $20.00 $22.00 $20.00 $9.90$25.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  272.00 $14.35 $25.00 $23.00 $21.00 $14.35$25.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $12.85 $20.00 $14.00 $20.00 $20.20$25.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.10 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00$157.00

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70 $5.70$5.70

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55 $14.55$14.55

Total $15,263.60 $14,651.60 $14,575.60 $9,553.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$17,393.60 8,973.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TRAILER BLIND HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-136-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

* Shepard's 

Forestry Ent., Inc.

Scott Korenich 

Logging

Duberville 

Logging

Alex R. Johnson Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $333.00 $350.00 $400.00 $333.00 $333.00 $333.00$400.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $16.40 $25.00 $20.00 $20.00 $17.45 $17.40$25.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $14.90 $25.00 $30.00 $21.00 $15.95 $16.50$25.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $12.70 $25.00 $20.00 $32.00 $13.75 $13.00$25.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00$165.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00 $118.00$118.00

Total $2,913.30 $2,883.30 $2,858.10 $1,936.00 $1,933.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$2,943.30 1,828.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TRAILER BLIND HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-136-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 04/26/2005

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $333.00 $335.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $16.40 $17.10

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  45.00 $14.90 $15.10

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $12.70 $13.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $165.00 $165.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $118.00 $118.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$1,868.50 1,828.90
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